NO. 25

Wednesday 14th April,

2004

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 44]

[25]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

By, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO EDMOND LIUKALI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon my by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Edmond Liukali to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 29th March 2004.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 29th day of March two thousand and four.

Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHIEF JUSTICE

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: MARETA TABE TAHU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Mareta Tabe Tahu to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 8th February 2004.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 25th day of March two thousand and four.

Hon. Justice Albert Rocky Palmer CHIEF JUSTICE

[27]

THE TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT (Cap. 154)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE CHOISEUL PROVINCE TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred by paragraph 1 and 3(1) of the Schedule to the Town and Country Planning Act, and in accordance with the advice of the Choiseul Provincial Executive, I, SIRIAKO USA, Minister of Lands and Housing, do hereby appoint -

JACKSON KILOE to be Chairman;
ROSEWITA NOWAK to be Secretary; and
J.S. VAZARA
JACOB MAKINI
ESAU LIKAKALE
DELMAY VAZARA
GEOFFREY PAKIPOTA
JOSEPH AREBONTO
AGNES ATKIN
LEADLY BILIKI

to be members of the Choiseul Province Town and Country Planning Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointment of all previous Boards and Board members are hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this nineteenth day of December, 2003.

SIRIAKO USA
Minister for Lands and Housing

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.